

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4395 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM AUTAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.for
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants shall find out whether any special leave petition was filed against the earlier judgment of the Division Bench of the High Court rendered in the case of Sakur Khan vs. State of Haryana and Others being Civil Writ Petition No.14693 of 1995 and if yes what is the fate of that special leave petition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master