

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4395 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM AUTAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4395 OF 2007

State of Haryana & Others

..Appellants

versus

Ram Autar & Another

..Respondents

O R D E R

None appeared for the respondents, though the name
of the counsel is shown in the cause list.

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants and

having carefully perused the record of the case, we find no infirmity in the impugned order.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
September 01, 2011

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]